The percentage of funds apportioned to Construction Contracts  17.00% 

Current DBE Commitment Construction 
Actual commitment as Construction work is awarded 

$294.4 M 
15.04% 

Current DBE Participation 
Total amount paid to date to DBEs divided by the amount paid to date to Prime 

$343.9 M 
17.96% 

One hundred seventy-five (175) Construction DBE subcontractors have been identified to 
date.  

PROJECT LABOR AGREEMENTS (PLA) 

As of September 2024: 

Targeted Worker Goal 
Construction work to be performed by residents from Economically 
Disadvantaged Areas in the United States